

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: November 5, 2019 Contact: Alyssa Campbell, Inland Communications (630) 218-2887 or <u>alyssa.campbell@inlandgroup.com</u>

## Inland Securities Corporation Announces Appointment of Midquel McClendon as Senior Vice President-External Wholesaler

**OAK BROOK, III.** – Inland Securities Corporation ("Inland Securities"), the exclusive dealer-manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation, announced today that Midquel "Mick" McClendon has joined the company as senior vice president – external wholesaler.

In his position, Mr. McClendon will serve as an external wholesaler working to build relationships with current and new financial advisors throughout the Mid-Atlantic region.

McClendon brings nearly 20 years of experience in wholesale distribution of real estate investment programs in the financial services industry to his position with Inland Securities. Prior to joining Inland Securities, he served as a senior vice president at Colony Capital (NYSE:CLNY) / NorthStar Securities. During his career, Mr. McClendon has also held positions with Wells Investment Securities, Inc. and Nova Wealth Management, Inc. A proven professional, Mick has dedicated his career to creating long-term, values-based business relationships.

Mr. McClendon received a Bachelor of Arts degree in English and History from the University of Georgia.

###

## About Inland Securities Corporation

Inland Securities Corporation, member FINRA/SIPC, is the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation. Additional information is available at <u>www.inland-investments.com</u>.